St. Xavier’s School, Rajkot (Grade: - 1-8)
PLANNER (TERM -1)

"Success is the sum of small efforts, repeated day in and day out.”
— Robert Collier

Dear Parents,

Greetings of the day from St. Xavier’s School.

We nurture young adults of strong character and sharp intellect.
Our students thrive in a rigorous, sequenced curriculum guided by data and purpose.

We believe true education extends beyond the classroom—embracing the arts, athletics,
nature, and values that shape the whole person.

Kindly note down the Schedule for Term -1.

Academics: -

e 30.06.2025 to 05.07.2025 - PERIODIC ASSESSMENT -1

e 14.07.2025 to 26.07.2025 - SUBJECT ENRICHMENT ACTIVITY - 1 WEEK
(Subject-wise details regarding Activities will be given to the students in the classroom)

e (01.08.2025 to 08.08.2025 - PERIODIC ASSESSMENT -2

e 17.09.2025 Onwards -TERM -1 EXAM

Holidays: -

e 07/06/25 - Saturday - Bakri Id

o 14/08/25-17/08/25 - Thursday - Sunday - Janmashtami Holidays

e 15/08/25 - Friday - Independence Day/Pateti

e 27/08/25 - Wednesday -Samvatsari / Ganesh Chathurthi

e 05/09/25 - Friday - Eid-E-Milad

e 02/10/25 - Thursday - Gandhi Jayanti/Dusshera

e 18/10/25-02/11/25 - - Diwali Holidays




Parent Teacher Meeting: -

e (07/06/25 - Saturday -Grade 1 & 2 PTM (1 orientation)
e 08/06/25 - Sunday - Grade 3 — 8 PTM (1% orientation)
e 19/07/25 - Saturday - Parents-Teacher Meeting
(PT-1 Paper showing)
e 30/08/25 - Saturday - Parents Teacher Meeting
(PT-2 Paper showing & Term -1 guidance)
Celebrations: -
e 14/6/25 - Saturday - Prayer Service
e 21/06/25 -Saturday - Yoga Day
e 28/06/25 - Saturday - Investiture Ceremony
e 13/08/25 - Wednesday - Janmashtami Celebration
e 27/09/25 - Saturday - Navratri Celebration (Tentative)
e 17/10/25 - Friday - Diwali Celebration

External Exams: - Silver Zone International Olympiad

e 13/11/25 - Thursday - ENGLISH

e 18/11/25 - Tuesday - SCIENCE

e 19/11/25 - Wednesday - MATH

e 25/11/25 - Tuesday - REASONING & APTITUDE

Details regarding the above exam will be sent through a circular later on.

/ Special Note: \

1. Starting from this academic year, worksheets will be shared only as soft
copies through the Lofty Parent Portal OR WhatsApp groups. Parents are
requested to print them and send it with their ward on the assigned dates.

2. “Extra Classes” will be conducted for students of Grades 6 to 8 to provide
additional academic support and enrichment. Details are mentioned below:

Date: 01/07/25 onwards Time: 1:30-2:30 pm.
Subjects: English, Math, Science, S.S, Hindi & Gujarati

\ Interested Parents can register their names during the PTM. /

Date: 06/06/25 Principal




